
To: Bilbao, Anita[abilbao@blm.gov]
Cc: Daniel DuBray[ddubray@blm.gov]; Laura Brown[laura.brown@sol.doi.gov]; Aaron
Moody[aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov]; Brian Steed[bsteed@blm.gov]; Michael Nedd[mnedd@blm.gov]; Jeff
Krauss[jkrauss@blm.gov]; Cally Younger[cyounger@blm.gov]; Edwin Roberson[eroberso@blm.gov];
Jossie, Abbie[ajossie@blm.gov]; Michael Richardson[mjrichardson@blm.gov]
From: Hanson, Joshua
Sent: 2017-12-15T09:55:45-05:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: Request SOL Review for NOIs/Communication Plans
Received: 2017-12-15T09:56:34-05:00
BearsEarsCombined CommPlan FRN 12-13-2017 - DLR & DOJ.docx
GSENM CommPlan FRN 12-13-2017 - DLR & DOJ.docx

Anita,

Please see attached the DLR and DOJ comments on the BENM and GSENM comms plans.

DLR and DOJ would like the opportunity to do a quick, red-flag review of the NOI package

once the USFS comments have been incorporated and the documents have been finalized.

Thanks,

Josh

On Wed, Dec 13, 2017 at 8:12 PM, Bilbao, Anita <abilbao@blm.gov> wrote:

Dan,  I inadvertently cced this to your usbr email so here is a resend with all looped -

apologies!  Anita

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: Bilbao, Anita <abilbao@blm.gov>

Date: Wed, Dec 13, 2017 at 6:07 PM

Subject: Request SOL Review for NOIs/Communication Plans

To: Laura Brown <laura.brown@sol.doi.gov>, Aaron Moody <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>,

"Hanson, Joshua" <joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov>

Cc: Brian Steed <bsteed@blm.gov>, Michael Nedd <mnedd@blm.gov>, Cally Younger

<cyounger@blm.gov>, "DuBray, Daniel" <ddubray@usbr.gov>, Jeff Krauss

<jkrauss@blm.gov>, Edwin Roberson <eroberso@blm.gov>, "Jossie, Abbie"

<ajossie@blm.gov>, Michael Richardson <mjrichardson@blm.gov>

Attached are updated and BLM Utah reviewed NOIs, Communication Plans, and schedules for

BENM (units combined) and GSENM planning.

The BENM combined planning schedule assumes that the BLM will be the lead agency in

preparation of the EIS, but that that the USFS, participating as a cooperating agency (rather

than joint lead agency), would use the BLM-prepared EIS to prepare their own decision.  Based

on this assumption, we will have to make sure that during the EIS/planning process we are

meeting both agencies regulatory requirements (similar to sage-grouse planning process and

approach for major rights-of-way projects).

We need USFS management direction/decision on whether the FS would complete the ShashJaa unit RMP as part of

their ongoing revision or if they will participate in this effort as a cooperating agency.  With this decision we can
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make consistent what is currently a difference between the NOI that identifies 2 BLM RMPs/RODs and the Comm

Plan that discusses/assumes 3 BENM RMPs (includes one for the USFS).  Ed will connect with Regional

Forester, Nora Rasure to resolve prior to finalizing the NOI.

Let us know if you have questions, Anita

On Wed, Dec 13, 2017 at 3:47 PM, Jarnecke, Pamela <pjarnecke@blm.gov> wrote:

--

Anita Bilbao

Associate State Director

Bureau of Land Management - Utah
801-539-4010 (o)
385-315-1211 (c)
https://www.blm.gov/utah

--

Anita Bilbao

Associate State Director

Bureau of Land Management - Utah
801-539-4010 (o)
385-315-1211 (c)
https://www.blm.gov/utah

--
Joshua F. Hanson

Branch of Public Land
Division of Land Resources
U. S. Department of the Interior
1849 C Street, N.W., Rm. 6420
Washington, D.C. 20240

Phone: (202)208 3463
Email: joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov

NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed. It may contain
information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise protected by applicable law. If you are not the intended recipient or the employee
or agent responsible for delivery of this e-mail to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution,
copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited. If you received this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately
and destroy all copies.
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